

Dynamic Cables Limited

(Govt. Recognised TWO STAR Export House) (An ISO 9001:2015.14001:2015 & 45001:2018 Company)

Date: 17.12.2024

To,
BSE Surveillance Department,
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 540795

Subject: Reply to the Clarification sought on Increase in Volume.

Ref: E-mail dated December 17, 2024 (Increase in Volume Reference No. L/SURV/ONL/PV/AA/2024-2025/312)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to E-mail dated December 17, 2024 bearing L/SURV/ONL/PV/AA/ 2024-2025/312 received from you, seeking clarification on significant increase in the volume of security across Exchanges, in the recent past.

We would like to inform you that the Company has intimated from time to time to the Exchanges of all the events, information etc. that have a bearing on the operation and performance of the Company which include all price sensitive information as required to be disclosed under Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

The Company has not withheld any material information or events (including pending announcement) which in our opinion would have a bearing on the price / volume behaviour in the scrip of the Company. In the event there is any information, event etc. that requires disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we will make the same in accordance with the regulatory requirements.

Therefore, the increase in volume of the Company's security is purely due to market conditions and absolutely market driven and the management of the Company is in no way connected with any such movement in price of the securities of the Company.

We request you to take this as a clarification to your letter and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Dynamic Cables Limited

Naina Digitally signed by Naina Gupta Date: 2024.12.17 12:06:51 +05'30'
Naina Gupta

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

M.No. A56881







Dynamic Cables Limited

(Govt. Recognised TWO STAR Export House) (An ISO 9001:2015,14001:2015 & 45001:2018 Company)

Date: 17.12.2024

To,
Surveillance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra(East) Mumbai-4000501
Scrip Code: DYCL

Kind Attention: Mr. Binoy Yohannan

Subject: Reply to the Clarification sought on Increase in Volume.

Ref: Letter dated December 16, 2024 (Increase in Volume Reference No. NSE/CM/Surveillance/15093)

Dear Sir

This is with reference to letter dated December 16, 2024 bearing Ref no.: NSE/CM/Surveillance/15093 received from you, seeking clarification on significant increase in the volume of your security across Exchanges, in the recent past.

We would like to inform you that the Company has intimated from time to time to the Exchanges of all the events, information etc. that have a bearing on the operation and performance of the Company which include all price sensitive information as required to be disclosed under Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time.

The Company has not withheld any material information or events (including impending announcement) which in our opinion would have a bearing on the price / volume behaviour in the scrip of the Company. In the event there is any information, event etc. that requires disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we will make the same in accordance with the regulatory requirements.

Therefore, the increase in volume of the Company's security is purely due to market conditions and absolutely market driven and the management of the Company is in no way connected with any such movement in price of the securities of the Company.

We request you to take this as a clarification to your letter and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For Dynamic Cables Limited

Naina Digitally signed by Naina Gupta Date: 2024.12.17 13:49:34 +05'30' Naina Gupta

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

M.No. A56881



